A.P.N. No.: 007-396-14
R.P.T.T. \$397-89 905 00

Escrow No.: 01415-10455
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title

Mike Page Record Mail To

Steven Shad Pearce
PO Box 208
Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 227357
05/30/2014 23 50PM

Official Record
Requested By
STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
Page 1 of 3 Fee \$16 00
Recorded By AP RPTT \$405 60
Book- 0566 Page- 0012

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH That Christopher S. Kamensky, a married man as his sole and separate property, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Steven Shad Pearce and Courtney Pearce, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description

## SUBJECT TO

- 1 Taxes for the fiscal year,
- 2 Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof

Dated	27 2014 ky
State of <u>Neurola</u> County of <u>E140</u>	ss



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 2 of 3

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number 01415-10455

Parcel A as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Salvatore and Betty Grasso filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on September 23, 1986, as File No 104804, being a portion of the East 1/2 of Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M D B &M

Excepting Therefrom all of the oil and gas, in and under said land, reserved by the United States of America, in Patent recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

STATE OF NEVADA					DOC	# DV	-22	7357
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM					DO	5/30/2014		3 50PM
1 Assessor Parcel Number(s)					Off	icial	Re	cord
	a) <u>007</u> -3	96-14			Request	ed By		\ _ \
	b)		•		STEWAR	t TÎTLE ELI <b>Eureka C</b>		LNV
	c)			<del></del>	Mika I	Rebaleati		
	d)				Page 1		Fee	\$16 00
2		Property				d By AP	PRTT	\$405 60
_		acant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam Res	FOR RECO	RDER'S OF	TIONA	L USE ONLY
		ondo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book	DENO OL	Page	
	e) 🔲 A		,	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording		
		gricultural	. —		Notes:			
	_	•	h) 🗀	Mobile Home		The state of the s		
	1) 🔲 O	ther		<del></del>			_	
2	Total Val	luo/Colo Drigo d	of Dran	anti /		- \		\$102,000 00
J		lue/Sale Price o		erty nly (value of Proper	40/ <del></del>	<del>- / /</del>		\$102,000.00
		Tax Value	suie O	illy (value of Proper	<u> </u>	<del></del>		\$102,000 00
		perty Transfer	Tay Di	ıe	<u> </u>	<del></del>		465.60 \$397.80
4		tion Claimed	, ax oc	.~	\ <u> </u>	/-/		100.66 4001.400
			otion pe	er NRS 375 090, Se	ection	/ /		
		an Reason for				7		
	•							
5				ng transferred 100		_%		
				l acknowledges, un				
				that the information				
				supported by docu				
				ermore, the parties of additional tax di				
				Pursuant to NRS				
				additional amount		bayor and c		G.17 DC
,-			J. L,					
					1 1			
Signature					(	Capacity Gra	antor	···
		hnstopher S K	(amens	sky	/ /			
	And the second	$\alpha$ .		Λ	/ /			
6	anoturo (	4- 0	11.	1.1.117		Sanaahi		
3		Titule Steven Shad Pe	MAL	Wille-		Capacity <u>Gra</u>	intee	
	3	leven Shau Fe	arce					
	SELI	ER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUYI	ER (GRANTI	EE) INF	ORMATION
(REQUIRED)					(REQUIRED)			
Pı	ınt Name	Christopher S			Print Name	Steven Sha	d Pear	ce, et ux
76.	ddress	PO Box 891	7		Address	PO Box 208	3	
C	T	Eureka		/	City	Eureka		
SI	ate <u>NV</u>		Zıp	89316	State NV_		_ Zıp	89316
<u>ا</u>	OMPANIS	DEDCOM DEC		NA BEAGESTIA			<b>L</b> - \	
	rint Name			ING RECORDING				
	ddress	Stewart Title 810 Idaho Sti		ariy	Escrow #	01415-1045	<u>.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ty	Elko	i ÇEL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State NV		Zıp	89801
-	*3				- Luko 114	•	'۲	